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Aspirateur a décolmatage (Notice originale)
Decluttering vacuum cleaner (Original manual translation)

Decluttering Staubsauger (Ubersetzung aus der Original-Anleitung)

Aspiradora desordenada (Traduccion del manual de instrucciones originale)

Aspirapolvere di decluttering (Traduzione dell’avvertenza originale)
Aspirador decluttering (Traducao do livro de instrucdes original)
Ophelderende stofzuiger (Vertaling van de originele instructies)
HAextpiki) okouma amoApavong (MeTdppaon amd Tig MpWTTUTEG 08NyiEs)
Odkurzacz do odpryskania (Tlumaczenie z oryginalnej instrukcji)
Decluttering pdlyn imuri (K&&nnos alkuperdisesté ohjeet)
Decluttering vysavac (Oversattning fran originalinstruktioner)
Mpaxocmykauka ¢ aepaynHr (Mpesog Ha OPUriHaIHUTa UHCTPYKLNS)
Declurende stovsuger (Overseettelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)
Aspirator de decluttering (Traducere din instructiunile originale)
3axnamneHue nbinecoca (MepeBog c OpUriMHanbHON MHCTPYKLWW)
Decluttering elektrikli siipiirge (Orijinal talimatlar geviri)

Decltajici vysavac (Preklad z originalniho navodu)

Decluttering vysavac (Preklad z origindlneho navodu)

NTNN PR ANW) N1YY 1NT7)

adoisd s yolisgs (Iegas a0 Mg dspls Wioalsd)

Decluttering porszivo (Forditas az eredeti utasitasok)

Decluttering sesalnik (Prevod iz izvirnih navodil)

Vaakum tolmuimeja (Tlge originaal juhiseid)

Pramoninis plaunamas dulkiy siurblys (Tulkojuma no instrukcijas originalvaloda)

Vaakum tolmuimeja (Vertimas i$ originaliy instrukcijas)

Usishi usisavac (Prijevod prema originalne upute)
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5 min

Description et repérage des organes de la machine / Description and location of machine parts / Beschreibung und
Kennzeichnung der Maschinentelle / Descripcion y localizacion de los elementos de la maquina / Descrizione e localizza-
zione degli organi della macchina / Descricao e identificacéo dos orgaos da maquina / Beschrijving en plaatsbepalin
/ Laitteen osien kuvaus ja sijainti gen van de onderdelen van de machine / Opis i 0Znaczenie elementow
urzadzenia / Beskrivning och' markning av maskinens delar / omcanne u mecrononoxenne na gacrire Ha ManmHara /
Beskrivelse og nummerering af maskinens organer / Descrierea si identificarea organelor de masina / onucaxne
¥ MapK1pOBKa 3/1eMEHTOB MaluMHbI / Makinenin organlarmm tasviri ve bulunmasr/ Popis a umisténi dili stroje
/ Popis a umiestenie dilov stroja / nnann *HYan SwMeRANINN 255010 Y NN RN NN/ 3JIJ) kgl s s
Seuass / A gép alkotoelemeinek leirasa és beazonositdsa / Opis_in oznaka sklopov stroja / Masina osade kir-
jeldus ja eristamine / Masinas dalu apraksts un uzstadiSana / MaSinos elementu apraSymas ir krypties nustatymas
/ Opis 1 identifikacija komponenti stroja

Contenu du carton / Contents of box / Inhalt der Verpackung / Contenido del carton / Contenuto della scatola
/ Contelido da caixa / Inhoud van het karton / Zawartosc opakowania / Laatikon sisalto / Innehall i kartongen
/ comppixanue Ha kytusira / Papkassens indhold / Continutul cartonului / coaepxumoe kopo6kw / Kartonun icerigi
/ Montaz stroje / Montaz stroja / nvapn NN Yw nan /sus=,ldll ss=c / A doboz tartalma / Vsebina kartona /
Karbi sisu / Kastes saturs / Kartono sudetis / SadrZaj kartona

Assemblage de la machine / Assembling the machine / Zusammenbau der Maschine / Ensamblaje de la
maquina / Assemblaggio della macchina / Montagem da méaquina / Assemblage van de machine / Mon-
taz maszyny / Laitteen asennus / Montering av maskinen / crno6ssane na manmmnara / Samling af maskinen /
Asamblarea masinii / c6opka mawmHel / Makinenin montaji / Nastaveni stroje / Nastavenie stroja / nmann n1on
/3l ki e sapes / A gEp Osszeszerelése / Sestava stroja / Masina kokkupanek / MaSinas montaza / Masinos
surinkimas / Sastavijanje stroja

Fonctionnalité de la machine / Functions of the machine / Funktionen der Maschine / Funcionalidad de
la maquina / Funzionalita della macchina / Funcionalidade da maquina / Functionaliteit van de machine /
Funkcje maszyny / Laitteen kayttd / Maskinens funktion / gyuxumonpane na manmmmara / Maskinens virkemade /
Functionarea masinii / yHkumoHaneHocTs MawmHe! / Makinenin kullanisliigl / Funkce stroje / Funkcie stroja /
nnann Mpan wa /3Jidl sexle / A gép mikddése / Funkcionalnost stroja / Masina funktsionaalsus / MaSinas
funkcionalitate / MaSinos funkcionavimas / Funkcionalnost stroja

Remplacement des consommables / Consumables replacement/ Ersatz flr Verbrauchsmaterialien/ Reem-
plazo de consumibles / Substituicao de consumiveis / Sostituzione dei materiali di consumo / Vervanging van
verbruiksartikelen / Avrikardotaon avaAwopwy / Wymiana materiatow eksploatacyjnych / Kulutustarvikkei-
den vaihto / Utbyte av forbrukningsartiklar / Nogmsna Ha koHcymatven / Udskiftning af forbrugsvarer / Inlocui-
rea consumabilelor / 3amena pacxopHbix matepuanos / Sarf malzemesi degisimi / Sarf malzemesi degisimi /
Vymena spotrebného materialu / nnYan mnD nNa D / lpssosld Washs Wlosssdldgs/ Fogyoeszkozok cseréje /
Zamenjava potroSnega materiala / Tarbekaupade asendamine / Paligmaterialu nomaina / Eksploataciniy me-
dziagy keitimas Zamjena potroSnog materijala

-
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Aspiration particules fines
uniquement (platre, béton)

Nur feine Partikel absaugen

inas (gesso, concreto)
Aspirazione solo di particelle
fini (intonaco, calcestruzzo)
Suction of fine particles only
(plaster, concrete)

-6-
17/03/2026 10:32

101235-Manual-A.indd 6



Poussieres
uniquement

Staub
alleen stof
solo polvo

somente poeira
solo polvere
dust only

Lt

101887 : .
Sac tissu réutilisable MHoropasoBas TkaHeBast CyMKa

Sac & poussiéres en toile 40 X 280 mm Reusable fabric bag Yeniden kullanilabilir kumas canta

S s Wiederverwendbarer Stoffbeutel Opakované pouzitelna latkova taska

Bolsa de lona para polvo 440 X 280 mm Bolsa de tela reutilizable Opakovane pouZitelné latkove vrecko

Saco de lona para guardar 440 x 280 mm Borsa in tessuto I’ILI1_ZI.|IZ,ZabI|e nMya 11 TApY

sacchetio antipolvere intela 440 x280mm . Saco de tecido reutilizavel alaaiod) soley Al Ludiled Luda

Canias distbag 40 280 mm Herbruikbare stoffen tas ) ) Ujrafelhasznalhato szovettaska
Emavaypnotponoloupevn vpaopativy Toavta  Vrecka iz blaga za veckratno uporabo
Wielokrotnego uzytku torba materiatowa Korduvkasutatav riidest kott
Yudelleenkaytettava kangaskassi Atkartoti lietojama auduma soma
Ateranvandbar tygpase Daugkartinio naudojimo audinio krepsys

MnatHeHa Topbuyka 3a MHorokpatHaynotpeba  Platnena vrecica za visekratnu upotrebu
Genanvendelig stofpose
Genanvendelig stofpose
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Aspiration seule, SANS décolmatage automatique

M:
M: Normal suction, without automatic filter cleaning
M: Normale Saugle|stung ohne automatische Filterreinigung
M: Succién normal, sin limpieza automatica del filtro
M: Aspirazione normale, senza pulizia automatica del filtro
M:Asp|ra<1;ao normal, sem limpeza automatica do filtro.
M: Norm ezwgkracht zonder automatische filterreiniging
M: Kavoviki avappo@non, Xwpig autopato Kabapiopo l?l]\TpOU
M: Normalne ssanie, bez automatycznego czyszczenia filtra
M: Normaali imuteho, iiman automaattista suodattimen puhdistusta
M: Normal sugkraft, utan automatisk filterrengoring
M: HopmaniHo 3acMykBaHe, 63 aBTOMaTUYHO NOYNCTBaHE Ha GUNTbpa
M: Normal sugeevne, uden automatisk filterrensning
M: Aspiratie normala, fara curatare automata a filtrului
M: Hopmaanaﬂ MOLHOCTb BCacCblBaHMA, 6e3 aBTOMaTNHECKON OYUCTKN ¢Vll1pra.
M: Normal emis glici, otomatik filtre temizligi olmadan.
M: Normalni sani, bez automatického Cisténrfiltru
M: Normalne sanie bez automatického Cistenia filtra
M: 13001 Y HOUMLIR 1P RYY ,n‘Jm np
PRI G_\u Lad

M: Normal szivoero, automat|kus sz(ir6tisztitas nélkul
M: Normalno sesanje, brez samodejnega CisCenja filtra
M: Tavaline imemisvdimsus, iima automaatse filtripuhastuseta
M Normala stkSanas Jauda bez automatiskas filtra tiriSanas

M: |prastas siurbimas, be automatinio filtro valymo
M: Normalno usisavanje, bez automatskog CiScenja filtera

17/03/2026  10:32
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M & Clean : Aspirétion seule, AVEC décolmatage automatique

M & Clean: Vacuuming only, with automatic filter cleaning

M & Clean: Nur Staubsaugen, mit automatischer Filterreinigung

& Clean: Solo aspiracion, con limpieza automatica del filtro

& Clean: Apenas aspiracao, com limpeza automatica do filtro.

& Clean: Solo aspirazione, con pulizia automatica del filtro

& Clean: Alleen stofzuigen, met automatische filterreiniging

& Clean: MOvo oKoUTIGHA PIE NAEKTPIKI] OKOUTIDL, PE QUTOPATO KABAPIOPO YikTpou
& Clean: Tylko odkurzanie z automatycznym czyszczeniem filtra

& Clean: Vain imurointi, automaattinen suodattimen puhdistus

& Clean: Endast dammsugning, med automatisk filterrengéring
&Clean: Camo npaxocMykayka, C aBTOMaTU4YHO NOYNCTBaHe Ha GUNTBLPa
& Clean: Kun stovsugning, med automatisk filterrensning

& Clean: Doar aspirare, cu curatare automata a filtrului

&Clean: ToNbKo NbINECOC, C aBTOMAaTUYECKOW O4MCTKON GUNbTPa.

& Clean: Sadece vakumlama, otomatik filtre temizleme zelligiyle.

& Clean: Sadece vakumlama, otomatik filtre temizleme 6zelligiyle.”
& Clean: Iba vysavanie s automatickym cistenim filtra

& Clean: 120010 Y& *OMLIN P21 DY, 7292 PIN NIRY

SLALH AN Bakis g o Ll 5S)) LIl ol Gabaiilly iyl

& Clean: Csak porszivézas, automatikus sz(irétisztitassal

& Clean: Samo sesanje, z avtomatskim ¢is¢enjem filtra

& Clean: Ainult tolmuimejaga, automaatse filtripuhastusega

& Clean: Tikai puteklsticéja IzmantoSana, ar automatisku filtra tiriSanu
ir valymas: Tik siurbimas, su automatiniu filtro valymu

M & Clean: Samo usisavanje, s automatskim ¢is¢enjem filtera

TZLZZZZLZ=LZLELL
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Décolmatage automatique : I'aspirateur enclenche le décolmatage du filtre automatiquement,
toutes les 20 secondes

Automatic cleaning: the vacuum cleaner automatically starts cleaning the filter every 20 seconds
Automatic cleaning: the vacuum cleaner automatically starts cleaning the filter every 20 seconds
Limpieza automatica: la aspiradora comienza a limpiar automaticamente el filtro cada 20 segundos.
Pulizia automatica: I'aspirapolvere avvia automaticamente la pulizia del filtro ogni 20 secondi

Limpeza automatica: o aspirador inicia a limpeza automatica do filtro a cada 20 segundos

Automatische reiniging: de stofzuiger begint automatisch elke 20 seconden met het reinigen van het filter
AUTOpATOG KABOPIOHAG: N NAEKTPIKI) OKOUTIA EEKIVE QUTOpOTE TOV KaBAPIoPO TOU PIATPOU KAOE 20 ScutepOAeTTa
Automatyczne czyszczenie: odkurzacz automatycznie rozpoczyna czyszczenie filtra co 20 sekund
Automaattinen puhdistus: imuri aloittaa suodattimen puhdistuksen automaattisesti 20 sekunnin vélein
Automatisk rengoring: dammsugaren borjar automatiskt rengora filtret var 20:e sekund

ABTOMaTUYHO NOYUCTBAHE: npaxocMykKa4ykaTa aBTOMaTU4HO 3ano4Ba Aa novncrea (bvm‘r'bpa Ha Bcekun 20 CeKyHAn
Automatisk rengering: Stevsugeren starter automatisk rengering af filteret hvert 20. sekund

Curatare automata: aspiratorul incepe automat curatarea filtrului la fiecare 20 secunde

ABTOMaTUYECKasa OYUCTKA: MblIECOC aBTOMATUYECKN Ha4YMHAET O4YNCTKY (bl/lﬂ bTpa Kaxable 20 CeKyHA,.

Otomatik temizleme: Elektrikli siiplirge filtreyi her 20 saniyede bir otomatik olarak temizlemeye baslar
Automatické Cisténi: vysavaC automaticky spusti ¢isténi filtru kazdych 20 sekund

Automatickeé Cistenie: vysavac¢ automaticky spusti Cistenie filtra kazdych 20 sekdand

MY 20 Y2 LMLIR 191N 1PONN IR MPIY D NNN PARN INY 2DMDIN P2

4 20 JS LG il Caalani &0 S LSl s SEEI bl

Automatikus tisztitas: a porszivo 20 masodpercenként automatikusan megkezdi a sz(ir6 tisztitasat
Samodejno ¢iS¢enje: sesalnik samodejno zacne Cistiti filter vsakih 20 sekund

Automaatne puhastus: tolmuimeja hakkab filtrit automaatselt iga 20 sekundi jarel puhastama
Automatiska tiriSana: putek|stcéjs automatiski sak tirit filtru ik péc 20 sekundém

Automatinis valymas: dulkiy siurblys automatiSkai pradeda valyti filtra kas 20 sekundziy

Automatsko ¢iscenje: usisavaC automatski pocinje Cistiti filter svakih 20 sekundi

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -9-
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Auto & clean : Prise asservie AVEC fonction décolmatage : Brancher la machine (pon-
ceuse, scie, etc...), la mettre en marche, I'aspirateur démarrera 1 seconde apres.

Auto& clean: Controlled socket with unclogging function: Plug in the machine (sander, saw, etc...), turn it on, the
vacuum cleaner will start 1 second later.
Auto & Clean: Gesteuerte Steckdose mit Entstopfungsfunktion: Gerét (Schleifer, Sage usw.) einstecken, einschalten, der
Staubsauger startet 1 Sekunde spéter.
Auto&clean: Toma controlada con funcion desatascadora: Enchufa la maquina (lijadora, sierra, etc...), enciéndela, 1
segundo después el aspirador se pondra en marcha.
Auto&clean: Toma controlada con funcién desatascadora: Enchufa la maquina (lijadora, sierra, etc...), enciéndela, 1
segundo después el aspirador se pondra en marcha.
Auto&limpeza: Tomada controlada com funcao de desentupimento: Ligue a maquina (lixadora, serra, etc.), ligue-a e 0
aspirador comecard a funcionar 1 segundo depois.
Auto&clean: Gecontroleerd stopcontact met ontstoppingsfunctie: Sluit de machine (schuurmachine, zaag, enz.) aan,
zet hem aan en de stofzuiger start 1 seconde later.
Au‘roum'og Kabaplopog: E)\svxousvn npl(u pe l\an’oupylu unotppa{swg Zuv&sm’a To pnyévnpa (tpiBeio, TPIoVI KATL),
EVEPYOTIOINOTE TO Kall 1) NAEKTPIKN OKOUTK Bax EEKIVIOEL 1 SEUTEPOAETTO BiPYOTEPQL.
Auto& clean: Gniazdo ze sterowaniem i funkcja udrazniania: Podtgcz urzadzenie (szlifierke, pite itp.), wigcz je, odkur-
zacz uruchomi sie po 1 sekundzie.
Auto&clean: Ohjattu pistorasia tukkeutumisenestotoiminnolla: Kytke laite (hiomakone, saha jne.) pistorasiaan, kayn-
nista se, ja polynimuri kaynnistyy sekunnin kuluttua.
Autog& clean: Kontrollerat uttag med avrensningsfunktion: Anslut maskinen (slip, sag, etc...), sla pa den, dammsugaren
startar 1 sekund senare.
15s ABTOMaTUYHO NoYMcTBaHe: KOHTPOAMpaH KOHTaKT ¢ GyHKLMA 3a oTnyLwBaHe: BkatoyeTe MalwmHaTa (WwaaipmalunHa, TPVOH 1
AP.) B KOHTAKTa, BKKOYETE 1, NPaxOCMyKayKaTa e cTapTupa 1 cekyHaa no-KbCHO.
Auto& clean: Kontrolleret stikkontakt med afhjeelpningsfunktion: Seet stikket til maskinen (sliber, sav osv.), teend den,
og stovsugeren starter 1 sekuxnd senere.
Auto& clean: Priza controlatd cu functie de desfundare: Conectati masina (slefuitor, ferastrau etc.), porniti-o, aspiratorul
va porni 1 secunda mai tarziu.
ABTOMaTHYeCKas O4UCTKa: Ynpasasemas po3eTka ¢ GpyHKLMerh NpouncTku: MoAKNUNTE YCTPOWCTBO (LWANPOBaNbHYO
MaLLUMHKY, MY U T. 4.), BK/IKOYUTE €r0, U NbINECOC 3anyCTUTCS Yepes 1 CeKyHAY.
Otomatik ve temizleme: Tikaniklik acma fonksiyonlu kontrollti priz: Makineyi (zimpara makinesi, testere vb.) prize takin,
acin, elektrikli stiplirge 1 saniye sonra calismaya baslayacaktir.
Auto& clean: Rizend zasuvka s funkci Cisténi: Zapojte stroj (brusku, pilu atd.) do zasuvky, zapnéte jej, vysavac se spusti
0 1 sekundu pozdgji.
Auto& clean: Ovladana zasuvka s funkciou odstrariovania upchatia: Zapojte stroj (brusku, pilu atd.) do zasuvky, zapnite
ho, vysavac sa spusti o 1 sekundu neskor.
YN parn avw ,AmMr12wan (121 on ,wudn) YnwnY ANann X 112N :MNPND NNPNA NPXPNA DY 19120 YpY 2DMDIN 1P
131 INRY NNR 1w Nyah.
Sl L0 any Jaally L804S LSl Tansnng <Al ol (ool Lin (85diem) Slendl foum iy 3 :ahanssd) 31 Linkiss 3550 (S5 e s SIAEN Ciubiiill
Auto&clean Vezérelt aljzat dugulaselharitasi fun cidval: Csatlakoztassa a gépet (csiszol6t, flirészt stb.) kapcsolja be, a
porszivé 1 masodperc mulva elindul.
Samodejno Cis¢enje: Nadzorovana vtic¢nica s funkcijo odmasevanja: Prikljucite stroj (brusilnik, Zago itd.), ga vklopite,
sesalnik se bo zagnal 1 sekundo kasneje.
Auto& clean: Kontrollitud pistikupesa ummistuse avamise funktsiooniga: Unenda masin (lihvija, saag jne) vooluvorku,
ltilita see sisse, tolmuimeja kaivitub 1 sekundi parast.
AUt0& clean: Kontrollitud pistikupesa ummistuse avamise funktsiooniga: Uhenda masin (lihvija, saag jne) vooluvorku,
lulita see sisse, tolmuimeja kaivitub 1 sekundi parast.
Automatinis valymas valdomas lizdas su uzsikim$imo funkcija: prijunkite jrenginj (Slifuoklj, pjukla ir pan.), jjunkite jj,
dulkiy siurblys jsijungs po 1 sekundés.
Autog& clean: Kontrolirana uti¢nica s funkcijom odcepljivanja: Ukljucite stroj (brusilicu, pilu itd.), ukljucite ga, usisavac ¢e
se pokrenuti 1 sekundu kasnije.

MIN MAX
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Démarrage instantané - Arrét différé en 6 secondes
Sofortstart - verzogerter Stopp in 6 Sekunden
Natychmiastowy start - Opéznione zatrzymanie w 6 sekund
Valitn kéynnistys - Viivastetty pyséytys 6 sekunnissa
Omedelbar start - Fordrdjd stopp pa 6 sekunder

Ayeon exkivnon - ppévn Siakor o€ 6 0
Instant start - Delayed shutdown in 6 seconds
Onmiddellijke start - Vertraagde uitschakeling in 6 seconden
Inicio instantaneo - Apagado retrasado en 6 segundos

Desligamento atrasado - em 6 segundos
Inizio istantaneo - Arresto ritardato in 6 secondi

pT- P ea Al
Ojeblikkelig start - Forsinket stop pa 6 sekunder

\

Arrét différé en 6 secondes
verzogerter Stopp in 6 Sekunden
Opoznione zatrzymanie w 6 sekund
Viivéstetty pysaytys 6 sekunnissa
Fordrojd stopp pa 6 sekunder

ppévn Siakor o€ 6 0
Delayed shutdown in 6 seconds
Vertraagde uitschakeling in 6 seconden
Apagado retrasado en 6 segundos
em 6 segundos
Arresto ritardato in 6 secondi
OT/I0XKEHO CrinpaHe crieg, 6 cekyHan
Forsinket stop pa 6 sekunder

6s

Pornire instantanee - Oprire intarziatd in 6 secunde

Mry i 3anyck P YHA
Aninda baslatma - 6 saniye sonra gecikmeli durdurma
Okamzity start - Zpozdéné zastaveni za 6 sekund

Okamzity $tart - Oneskorené zastavenie o 6 sekind

Annba NP TN =YY MR m 6wmn

o Gy ~ L3l pigd Jpss [ ey

Azonnali inditas - Késleltetett leallitas 6 mésodpercen beliil
Takoj$en zagon - Zakasnjena zaustavitev v 6 sekundah
Kohene kaivitus - Viivitusega seiskamine 6 sekundiga
Tlitéja iedarbinasana - aizkavéta apstasanas 6 sekundes
Momentinis paleidimas - Uzdelstas sustojimas per 6 sekundes
Trenutni start - Odgodeno zaustavljanje za 6 sekundi

Oprire intarziatd in 6 secunde
OT/IOXKEHHas OCTaHOBKa Yepes 6 cekyHa,
6 saniye sonra gecikmeli durdurma
Zpozdéné zastaveni za 6 sekund
Oneskorené zastavenie o 6 sekiind
yymnnmweinmy 6wmn

L3l pigd Jput [ sy

Kesleltetett leallitas 6 masodpercen beliil
Zakasnjena zaustavitev v 6 sekundah
Viivitusega seiskamine 6 sekundiga
aizkavéta apstasanas 6 sekundes
UZdelstas sustojimas per 6 sekundes
0dgodeno zaustavljanje za 6 sekundi
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Décolmatage automatique : I'aspirateur enclenche le décolmatage du filtre auto-
matiquement, toutes les 20 secondes

Automatic cleaning: the vacuum cleaner automatically starts cleaning the filter every 20 seconds
Automatic cleaning: the vacuum cleaner automatically starts cleaning the filter every 20 seconds
Limpieza automatica: la aspiradora comienza a limpiar automaticamente el filtro cada 20 segundos.
Pulizia automatica: |'aspirapolvere avvia automaticamente la pulizia del filtro ogni 20 secondi

Limpeza automatica: o aspirador inicia a limpeza automatica do filtro a cada 20 segundos

Automatische re|n|g|ng de stofzwger begmt automatlsch elke 20 seconden met het relmgen van het filter
AuTopaTog KaBaPIGPAG: 1) NAEKTPIKT) GKOUTIA EKIVE AUTOHATA TOV KABAPIOHO TOU PIATPOL KABE 20 SeuTepoAenTa
Automatyczne czyszczenie: odkurzacz automatycznie rozpoczyna czyszczenie filtra co 20 sekund
Automaattinen puhdistus: imuri aloittaa suodattimen puhdistuksen automaattisesti 20 sekunnin vélein
Automatisk rengdring: dammsugaren borjar automatiskt rengora filtret var 20:e sekund

ABTOMaTUYHO NOYUCTBAHE: npaxocMyKa4ykaTa aBTOMaTUYHO 3ano4Ba Aa noyYncrsea ¢VI/'IT'bpa Ha Bcekn 20 CekyHan
Automatisk rengering: Stovsugeren starter automatisk rengering af filteret hvert 20. sekund

Curatare automatd: aspiratorul incepe automat curatarea filtrului la fiecare 20 secunde

ABTOMaTUYECKas OYUCTKA: MbIIECOC aBTOMATUHECKN HAYMHAET OYUCTKY ¢V|J'Ipra Kaxable 20 CEeKyHA,.

Otomatik temizleme: Elektrikli stiptirge filtreyi her 20 saniyede bir otomatik olarak temizlemeye baslar
Automatickeé Cisténi: vysavat automaticky spusti Cisteni filtru kazdych 20 sekund

Automatické Cistenie: vysavac automaticky spusti Cistenie filtra kazdych 20 sekind

MY 20 93 2DMDIX 19N IDNN IR MPAY 2’NNN PARD AKIY 2DMDIN P2

Wl 20 JS Gilah ulall ol af:L_wsn Ll sz AR Calll

Automatikus tisztitas: a porszivo 20 masddpercenkent automatikusan megkezdi a sz(ir6 tisztitasat
Samodejno ¢is€enje: sesalnik samodejno zacne Cistiti filter vsakih 20 sekund

Automaatne puhastus: tolmuimeja hakkab filtrit automaatselt iga 20 sekundi jarel puhastama
Automatiska tiriSana: putek|stcejs automatiski sak tirit filtru ik péc 20 sekundem

Automatinis valymas: dulkiy siurblys automatiskai pradeda valyti filtrg kas 20 sekundZiy

Automatsko ¢iscenje: usisavac automatski pocinje Cistiti filter svakih 20 sekundi

-12-
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AUTO : Prise asservie SANS fonction décolmatage : Brancher la machine (ponceuse, scie, etc...),
la mettre en marche, I'aspirateur démarrera 1 seconde apres.

Auto& clean: Controlled socket with unclogging function: Plug in the machine (sander, saw, etc...), turn it on, the

vacuum cleaner will start 1 second later.

Auto & Clean: Gesteuerte Steckdose mit Entstopfungsfunktion: Gerat (Schleifer, Sage usw.) einstecken, einschalten, der

Staubsauger startet 1 Sekunde spéter.

Auto&clean: Toma controlada con funcién desatascadora: Enchufa la maquina (lijadora, sierra, etc...), enciéndela, 1

segundo después el aspirador se pondra en marcha.

Auto&clean: Toma controlada con funcién desatascadora: Enchufa la maquina (lijadora, sierra, etc...), enciéndela, 1

segundo después el aspirador se pondra en marcha.

Auto&limpeza: Tomada controlada com funcéo de desentupimento: Ligue a maquina (lixadora, serra, etc.), ligue-a e o
T aspirador comecara a funcionar 1 segundo depois.

Auto&clean: Gecontroleerd stopcontact met ontstoppingsfunctie: Sluit de machine (schuurmachine, zaag, enz.) aan,

zet hem aan en de stofzuiger start 1 seconde later.

Aurouam(; KaBaplopog: E)\syxouzvn npl(a pe Aanoupym ano:.ppa{amg Zuvﬁeura To pnxavnpa (tpiBeio, mpiovt K.ATL),

£VEPYOTIOINOTE TO Kail 1) NAEKTPIKF OKoUTa Ba EEKIVATEL 1 SEUTEPOAETTO DIPYOTEPQL.

Auto& clean: Gniazdo ze sterowaniem i funkcja udrazniania: Podtacz urzadzenie (szlifierke, pite itp.), wiacz je, odkur-

zacz uruchomi sie po 1 sekundzie.

Auto&clean: Ohjattu pistorasia tukkeutumisenestotoiminnolla: Kytke laite (hiomakone, saha jne.) pistorasiaan, kayn-

nista se, ja polynimuri kaynnistyy sekunnin kuluttua.

Auto& clean: Kontrollerat uttag med avrensningsfunktion: Anslut maskinen (slip, sag, etc...), sla pa den, dammsugaren

startar 1 sekund senare.

ABTOMaTWNYHO NoymncTeaHe: KOHTPoAMpaH KOHTaKT ¢ GyHKLUS 3a OTnyLuBaHe: BkatoyeTe MalumHaTa (lWwaadpmalunHa, TPUOH 1

N O AP.) B KOHTaKTAa, BK/KOYETE A, NPaxoCMyKayKaTa e ctapTupa 1 cekyHaa no-KbCHO.

Auto& clean: Kontrolleret stikkontakt med afhjeelpningsfunktion: Szet stikket til maskinen (sliber, sav osv.), teend den,

og stovsugeren starter 1 sekuxnd senere.

Auto& clean: Priza controlata cu functie de desfundare: Conectati masina (slefuitor, ferastrau etc.), porniti-o, aspiratorul

va porni 1 secundd mai tarziu.

ABTOMaTHYecKas ouncTKa: Ynpasasemas poseTka ¢ GpyHKLMen NpoumcTki: MoAKIoUUTE YCTPOMUCTBO (LWANPOBanbHYO

MALLMHKY, Y U T. 4.), BK/IOYUTE €0, U MbINECOC 3anyCTUTCS Yepes 1 CeKYHAY.

Otomatik ve temizleme: Tikaniklik agma fonksiyonlu kontrollii priz: Makineyi (zimpara makinesi, testere vb.) prize takin,

acin, elektrikli stiplirge 1 saniye sonra calismaya baslayacaktir.

Auto& clean: Rizena zasuvka's funkci Cisténi: Zapojte stroj (brusku, pilu atd.) do zasuvky, zapnéte jej, vysavac se spusti

0 1 sekundu pozdgji.

Auto& clean: Ovladana zasuvka s funkciou odstrariovania upchatia: Zapojte stroj (brasku, pilu atd.) do zasuvky, zapnite

ho, vysavac sa spusti 0 1 sekundu neskor.

NN PIRD W ,AMR YA, (121 1EN ,pLYN) YNy ANINN DX 112N :NPND NNPNA NPXPNA DY P10 YPY DML p7

121 INRS NNR Maw Svab.

Sualy Lol5 say Jaalls 00 S LSl sy <Ay wiy o (crrgd) o jLtke 85i0m) Slgall oo gy o solswaad) D51 ik 3o pSad e : SGEI il

Auto&clean: Vezérelt aljzat dugulaselharitasi fun cioval: Csatlakoztassa a gépet (csiszolot, flirészt sth.), kapcsolja be, a

porszivo 1 masodperc mulva elindul.

Samodejno Cis¢enje: Nadzorovana vti¢nica s funkcijo odmasevanja: Prikljucite stroj (brusilnik, Zago itd.), ga vklopite,

sesalnik se bo zagnal 1 sekundo kasneje.

Auto& clean: Kontrollitud pistikupesa ummistuse avamise funktsiooniga: Uhenda masin (lihvija, saag jne) vooluvarku,

Itilita see sisse, tolmuimeja k&ivitub 1 sekundi parast.

Auto& clean: Kontrollitud pistikupesa ummistuse avamise funktsiooniga: Uhenda masin (lihvija, saag jne) vooluvarku,

Illita see sisse, tolmuimeja kaivitub 1 sekundi parast.

Automatinis valymas: valdomas lizdas su uzsikimsimo funkcija: prijunkite jrenginj (Slifuoklj, pjtkla ir pan.), jjunkite jj,

dulkiy siurblys jsijungs po 1 sekundés.

Auto& clean: Kontrolirana uti¢nica s funkcijom od¢epljivanja: Ukljucite stroj (brusilicu, pilu itd.), ukljucite ga, usisavac ce

se pokrenuti 1 sekundu kasnije.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -13-
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Démarrage instantané - Arrét différé en 6 secondes
Sofortstart - verzogerter Stopp in 6 Sekunden
Natychmiastowy start - OpdZnione zatrzymanie w 6 sekund
Valitn kéynnistys - Viivastetty pyséytys 6 sekunnissa
Omedelbar start - Fordrdjd stopp pé 6 sekunder

ApEoT EKKivnon - ppévn Slakori o€ 6 0
Instant start - Delayed shutdown in 6 seconds
Onmiddellijke start - Vertraagde uitschakeling in 6 seconden
Inicio instantdneo - Apagado retrasado en 6 segundos
Desligamento atrasado - em 6 segundos
Inizio istantaneo - Arresto ritardato in 6 secondi
pT-0 6.cekyHamn
Ojeblikkelig start - Forsinket stop pé 6 sekunder

-

B O
(}éz/’ &

oLnv

. b

Pornire instantanee - Oprire intérziatd in 6 secunde

Mri

Aninda baslatma - 6 saniye sonra gecikmeli durdurma
Okamzity start - Zpozdéné zastaveni za 6 sekund

Okamzity $tart - Oneskorené zastavenie o 6 sekind

ANN5A NPT - V¥ men m 6vmn

e iy = ligdld pigd Jpst [ sy

Azonnali inditas - Késleltetett ledllitas 6 méasodpercen beliil
Takoj$en zagon - Zakasnjena zaustavitev v 6 sekundah
Kohene kaivitus - Viivitusega seiskamine 6 sekundiga
Tlitéja iedarbinasana - aizkavéta apstasanas 6 sekundés
Momentinis paleidimas - Uzdelstas sustojimas per 6 sekundes
Trenutni start - Odgodeno zaustavljanje za 6 sekundi
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eau uniquement

Wasserabsaugung

Waterafzuiging
agua
agua
acqua

Water only

Retirer le sac a poussiéres

Remove the dust bag
Entfernen Sie den Staubbeutel.
Retire la bolsa para el polvo
Remova o saco de pd

Rimuovere il sacchetto antipolvere

Verwijder de stofzak
AgatpéoTe T oakobAa oKOVIG
Wyjmij worek na kurz

Poista pélypussi

Ta bort dammpasen

V13BapeTe TopbUyKaTa 3a npax

p—

Fjern stovposen p SIS dgo o
Scoateti sacul de praf Tavolitsa el a porzsakot
BbIHbTE NbINECEOPHUK Odstranite vrecko za prah

Toz torbasini cikarin. Eemaldage tolmukott
Vyjméte prachovy sacek Iznemiet putek|u maisinu
Viyberte vrecko na prach Nuimkite dulkiy maiselj

ADIRN PPN ARIP Uklonite vrecicu za prasinu

ORI 1
A
|

AN A

(AR
[N
AR
AU AV

Nettoyer régulierement

regularidad
| limpar regularmente
J pulire regolarmente
/) regularly clean

- Ka@apileTe TaKTIKG
\ Czys¢ regularnie
_ Puhdista saénnollisesti

/ Rengor regelbundet
MouncTeainTe pefoBHO
~—J Rengor regelmaessigt

regelmatig schoon te maken limpie con

Curatati regulat
PerynsapHo nposoguTe y6opKy.
Duzenli olarak temizleyin.
Pravidelné Cistéte
Pravidelne Cistite

23N amie paw

oha olgolbl

Rendszeres tisztitas
Redno Cistite

Puhastage regulaarselt
Regulari tiriet

Reguliariai valykite
Redovito Cistite

?uand I'eau rencontre les deux contacts,

e moteur stoppe immeédiatement. I es
lonc important de Ies maintenir le plus

propre possible, sans quol I'appareil sera

endommage.

Wanneer het water de twee contacten voldoet,
stopt de motor onmiddellijk. Het is daarom be-
langrijk om ze zo schoon mogelijk, anders zal het
apparaat worden beschadigd

Cuando la agua encuentra los dos contactos, el
motor para inmediatamente. Pues, es importante
mantenerlo el mas propio posible, en caso contra-

rio el aspirador se danara.

Quando a dgua encontra os dois contactos, 0
motor para imediatamente. Por isso , € importante
manter-o mais limpa possivel, se ndo podera
, danificar 0 aspirador
Quando I'acqua raggiunga i due contatti, il motore
si spegne subito.

Per conseguenza, & molto importante di mante-
nere i due contatti puliti il piu a lungo possibile,
altrimenti la macchina sara danneggiata

When the water meet the two contacts, motor
stop immediatly. It is thus important to maintain
them cleanest possible, without what the appara-
tus will be damaged.

'0Tav T0 vepo, £pBel O€ EMOPN) Ka e TG SU0
ENAPES, O KIVITTAPOG OTAPATA APETWS. EMOpEVLS,
EIVOl OTHAVTIKO VOl TIG SIATNPEITE 000 TO SUVATOV
o KaBapés, 15I(le0p£(TlKu'n ouokeul) a uooTei

npa.

W rzh/pa_dku kontaktu obu stykow z woda silnik
natychmiast sie zatrzymuje. Dlatego wazne jest,
aby utrzymywac je w jak najwiekszej czystosci,
W przeciwnym razie urzadzenie moze ulec
uszkodzeniu.

101235-Manual-A.indd 15

Kun vesi joutuu kosketuksiin molempien kosketti-
mien kanssa, moottori pysahtyy valittomasti. Siksi
on tarkeaa pitaa ne mahdollisSimman puhtaina,
muuten laite vaurioituu.

Nér vatten kommer i kontakt med bada kontakter-

na stannar motorn omedelbart. Det &r darfor viktigt

att halla dem sa rena som mgjligt, annars kommer
enheten att skadas.

Korato BOAaTa BNe3e B KOHTAKT C ABaTa KOHTaKTa,
[ABVraTeNsT cnpa HesabaeHo. ETO 3aluo e BaxHO Aa
M NoAAbPXKATE Bb3MOXHO Hal-41CTV, B MPOTUBEH
C/ly4ai yCTPONCTBOTO LLE CE NOBPEAM.

Nar vand kommer j kontakt med begge kontakter,

stopper motoren gjeblikkeligt. Det er derfor vigtigt

at holde dem sa rene som muligt, ellers vil appara-
tet blive beskadiget.

Cand apa intra in contact cu ambele contacte,
motorul se opreste imediat. Prin urmare, este im-
portant sa le pastrati cat mai curate posibil, altfel

dispozitivul se va deteriora.

Mpv nonaaaHnv Boap! Ha 06a KOHTaKTa AsuraTesb
HeMe/NeHHO OCTaHaBMBaeTCs. MoaTOMy BaXHO
CoAepXaTb UX B MaKCUMA/bHO YACTOM COCTOSHIN,
VHaYe yCTPOCTBO MOXET BbINATH U3 CTPOS.

Su her iki kontakla da temas ettiginde motor
aninda durur. Bu nedenle, kontaklari mimktin
oldugunca temiz tutmak onemlidir, aksi takdirde
cihaz hasar gorecektir.

Kdyz se voda dostane do kontaktu s obéma kan-,
takty, motor se okamzjté zastavi. Proto je dulezité
je udrzovat co nejcistsi, jinak se zaizeni poskodi.

Ked sa voda dostane do kontaktu s oboma kon-
taktmi, motor sa okamzite zastavi. Preto je dolezité
udrziavat ich co na]C|s“tI?JSdl'e' inak sa zariadenie
poskodi.

Plus d'info sur fartools.com

IXYT 2°D IN'D MY Y0 ¥ AnY’0, NNy VX1 0T,
Y31 Ne1a Ym y2n0 2p»0 225 ARae, NN NnJpn
mrp.

tose) gdlron sl dUNpsomdigir 5335 g od Gyl
Jilpopep g il ¢ Jgesl 0BG ¢ Wlpdio Il
eSS gl

Amikor mindket érintkezdvel viz érintkezik, a
motor azonnal leall. Ezert fontos, hogy azokat a
lehet0 legtisztabban tartsuk, kulonben a késztilék

karosodha

Ko voda pride v stik z obema kontaktoma, se mo-
tor takoj ustavi. Zato je pomembno, da ju ohranjate
¢im bolj Cisto, sicer se bo naprava poskodovala.

Kui vesi puutub kokku mélema kontaktiga, peatub
mootor koheselt. Seetdttu on oluline hoida
neid voimalikult puhtana, vastasel juhul seade
kahjustub.

Kad tdens nonak saskaré ar abiem kontaktiem,
motors nekavejoties apstajas. Tapec ir svarigi tos
uzturét péc iespéjas t_lrakus_,_greteja gadijuma
ierice tiks bojata.

Kai vanduo lie¢iasj su abiem kontaktais, variklis i$
karto sustoja. Todel svarbu juos laikyti Kuo Svares-
nius, kitaip prietaisas bus pazeistas.

Kada voda dode u kontakt s oba kontakta, motor

_se odmah zaustavlja. Stoga je vazno odrzavati ih.
§to je moguce Cistijima, inace ¢e se uredaj ostetiti.

-15-
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Protection thermique manuelle

Manual Thermal protection- Manueller warmeschutz - Pro-
teccion térmica manual - Protezione termica manuale -
Protecao térmica manual - Handmatige thermische bevei-
liging - XetpokivnTn Bepuikn mpooTaoia - Reczna ochrona
termiczna - Manuaalinen lamposuojaus - Manuellt termiskt
skydd - Pb4Ha TepmuyHa 3awmTa - Manuel termisk beskyt-
telse - Protectie termica manuald - Pyunas Tennosas 3awnta
- Manuel termal koruma - Rucni tepelna ochrana - Manualna
tepelna ochrana - MIN NN TN - calsd £olsd susgd - Kézi
hévédelem - Rocna termicna zascita - kasitsi termiline kaitse
- manuala termiska aizsardziba - Rankine silumine apsauga
- Rucna termicka zastita

w 2§ P T

STOP 10 min RESET

//=

Cette machine est équipée d'une protection thermique manuelle. En cas de surchauffe du moteur
celui-ci s"arréte automatiquement (1). Pour le redémarrer, il faut attendre qu'il puisse refroidir (2),
enclencher le bouton de réarmement (3) et rallumer le moteur (4).

This machine is equipped with manual thermal protection. In case of overheating of the engwne it will stop
automa(tlllga\ly (1). To restart it, wait until it can cool down (2), engage the reset button (3) and restart the
engine (4).

Diese Maschine ist mit einem manuellen Warmeschutz ausgestattet. Bei Uberhitzung des Motors stoppt
er automatisch (1). Warten Sie zum Neustart, bis es abkuhlen kann (2), betétigen Sie die Reset-Taste (3)
und starten Sie den Motor (4) neu.

Esta maquina esta equipada con proteccion térmica manual. En caso de sobrecalentamiento del motor,
se detendré automaticamente (1). Para reiniciarlo, espere hasta que se enfrie (2), active el boton de
reinicio (3) y reinicie el motor (4).

Questa macchina € dotata di protezione termica manuale. In caso di surriscaldamento del motore si
arrestera automaticamente (1). Per riawviarlo, attendere che si raffreddi (2), inserire il pulsante di ripristino
(3) € riawviare il motore (4).

=

Esta maquina esté equipada com prote%éo térmica manual. Em caso de superaquecimento do motor, ele
péra automaticamente (1). Para reinicia-lo, aguarde até que ele esfrie (2), pressione o bot&o de reiniciali-
Zacao (3) e reinicie 0 motor (4).

o B
BEHEEHBABAAB

Deze machine is uitgerust met handmatige thermische beveiliging. Bij oververhitting van de motor zal
deze automatisch stoppen (1). Wacht om hem te herstarten tot hij kan afkoelen (2), druk op de resetknop
(3) en start de motor opnieuw (4).

-

-

AUTO TO nyavnua eivol e§0MAIoUEVO PE XEIpoKivT BEpUIKN TIpOOTOOIa. XE TIEpiTTWON UTIEPBEPAVONG
TOU KIVNTAPO B0 OTOHOTAOEL QUTOUOTA Z<1), ot EMOVEKKIVAON, TEPILEVETE PEXPL VOl KPUWOEL (2),
E£VEPYOTIOINOTE TO KOUUTI EMAVAPOPAS (3) KO EMAVEKKIVOTE TOV KIVITN 0O (4).

To urzadzenie jest wyposazone w reczne zabezpieczenie termiczne. W przypadku przegrzania silnik
zatrzyma sie automatycznie (1). Aby go ponownie uruchomic, poczekaj, az ostygnie (2), wtacz przycisk
resetowania (3) i uruchom ponownie silnik (4).

Tamé kone on varustettu manuaalisella Iampdsuojauksella. Jos moottori ylikuumenee, se pysahtyy
automaattisesti (1). K&ynnisté se uudelleen odottamalla, kunnes se voi j&ahtya (2), lukita palautuspainike
(3) ja kdynnista moottori (4).

n

. . ﬂ ﬂ
= r

Denna maskin ar utrustad med manuellt termiskt skydd. Vid overhettning av motorn stannar den automa-
tiskt (1)t For at)t starta om den, vénta tills den kan svalna (2), aktivera terstaliningsknappen (3) och starta
om motorn (4).

%)
<

Tasv malKHa e 060pyaABaHa ¢ pbuHa TepMUYHA 3alUnTa. B cnydai Ha nperpsisaHe Ha ABuratens Toi
e cnpe asToMatuHo (1). 3a 4a ro pecrapTupate, u3yaxanTe, 4OKATO MOXe Aa U3CTUHe (2), BKnioyeTe
6YTOHA 33 Hynupake (3) u pectaptupaiite asuratensa (4).

Denne maskine er udstyret med manuel termisk beskyttelse. I tilfeelde af overophedmng af motoren
stopper den automatisk (1). For at genstarte den skal du vente, indtil den kan kele ned (
lingsknappen (3) og genstarte motoren (4).

), aktivere nulstil-
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STOP 10 min RESET

E

Aceasta masina este echipata cu protectie termica manuala, In caz de supraincalzire a motorului,
acesta se va opri automat (1). Pentru a-| reporni, asteptati pana cand se poate raci (2), puneti butonul
de resetare (3) si reporniti motorul (4).

ITa MallMHa OCHaLLEHa Py4HOV TEeMN0BOV 3alMTON. B Cnyyae neperpesa ABuratens oH aBToMaTuyecku
octaHosuTCa (1). YTO6bI NEpe3anycTuTb ero, NOAOXKANTE, NOKA OH He OCTbIHET (2), HAXMUTE KHOMKY
cbpoca (3) v 3anyctute asuratens (4).

Bu makine manuel termal koruma ile donatilmistir. Motorun asiri isimmasi durumunda otomatik olarak
durur (1). Yeniden calistirmak icin sogumasini bekleyin (2), sifirlama dugmesine (3) basin ve motoru (&)
yeniden calistirin.

Tento stroj Je vybaven manualni tepelnou ochranou. V pfipadé prehfati motoru se zastavi automaticky
(1). Chc(et)e L i jeJ restartovat, pockejte, az vychladne (2), aktivujte resetovaci tlacitko (3) a restartujte
motor (4

Tento stroj je vybaveny rucnou tepelnou ochranou. V pripade prehriatia motora sa zastavi automaticky
(1). Ak i(wo)chcete nastartovat, pockajte, kym vychladne (2 ?st{acte resetovacie tlacidlo (3) a nastartujte
motor (4

121N T NXITN 27N VPN TN, 20PN Y2 ANNIMN N1 Y ANy MK »app \inoa (1). 37 Hnayy xm
NNTY, M YT WMR NP (2), MY RN 29NN INOID (3) 109y NNTY XN AN (4).

ols WIS ageld olra 53 UCJ‘)(S“ IJ(S.\Jsa S ol I})_alt 38 gold Wap o« SIS RJJIZSLS‘ (1)- Jlg 1 qj.igjg ‘
Ik, T g 2) slodg b f,JLﬁ » rf_'” UM ( )J‘f} uuﬂf_gsd U\-\C)J ( )-

Ez a gép kézi hévédelemmel van felszerelve. A motor tilmelegedése esetén az automatikusan leall (1).
Az Gjrainditashoz varjon, amig leh(il (2), kapcsolja be a reset gombot (3) és inditsa Gjra a motort (4).

Ta stroj je opremljen z rocno toplotno zasCito. V primeru pregrevanja motorja se samodejno ustavi (1).
Cega zehte znova zagnati, pocakajte, da se ohladi (2), vklopite gumb za ponastavitev (3) in ponovno
zazenite motor (4).

See masin on varustatud manuaalse termilise kaitsega. Mootori Glekuumenemise korral peatub see
automaatselt (1). Selle taaskaivitamiseks oodake, kuni see jahtub (2), lukustage ahtestamise nupp (3)
ja taaskaivitage mootor (4).

Si masina ir aprikota ar manualu termisko aizsardzibu. Motora parkarsanas gadijuma tas automatiski
apstasies (1). Lai to restartétu, pagaidiet, lidz tas atdziest (2), ieslédziet atiestatisanas pogu (3) un
restartéjiet motoru (4).

Si masina turi rankine silumine apsauga. Jei variklis perkaista, jis automatiskai sustos (1). Norédami
jivel p(al)e\su palaukite, kol jis atves (2 % jjunkite iS naujo nustatymo mygtuka (3) ir paleiskite variklj is
mau;o 4

Ovaj je stroj opremljen rucnom termickom zastitom. U slucaju pregrijavanja motora, automatski ce se
zaustaviti (1). Da biste ga ponovo pokrenuli, pricekajte da se omad\ (2), ukljucite gumb za resetiranje (3)
i ponovno pokrenite motor (4).




%,V
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Fonction souffleur
Geblésefunktion
Blower functie
Funcion de soplador
Fungéo de soprador
Funzione ventilatore
Blower function

K
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101887 :

Sac a poussieres en toile 440 x 280 mm

Staubbeutel aus Segeltuch 440 x 280 mm

Stofzak van canvas 440 x 280 mm
.

uardar 440 x 280 mm
ela 440 x 280 mm
0 mm

101886 :

Filtre cartouche pour poussiére
Staubpatronenfilter
Patroonfilter voor stof

Filtro de cartucho para polvo
Filtro de cartucho para p
Filtro uccia per pol
Cartridge filter for dust

17/03/2026  10:32



Led rouge : Le filtre doit etre décolmaté ou nettoyé

Red LED: The filter needs to be unclogged or cleaned

Rote LED: Der Filter muss gereinigt werden.

LED rojo: Es necesario desatascar o limpiar el filtro

LED rosso: il filtro deve essere sturato o pulito LED vermelho: O filtro
necessita de ser desentupido ou limpo.

Rode LED: Het filter moet worden ontstopt of gereinigd.

Kokkwvn Auxvia LED: To iAtpo xpetadetan EefovAwpa 1} kabdpiopa
Czerwona dioda LED: Filtr wymaga udroznienia lub wyczyszczenia
Punainen LED: Suodatin on avattava tai puhdistettava

ROd lysdiod: Filtret beh6ver rengoras eller avtéappas

YepeeH cBeTogmMoa: GunTbpbT TPA6Ba Aa ce OTNYLIW AW MOYNCTIN

Rad LED: Filteret skal renses eller aftappes.

LED rosu: Filtrul trebuie desfundat sau curatat

KpacHbIi ceeToamnos: DunbTp Heo6X0AMMO NPOUYNCTUTE NN OYUCTUTL.
Kirmizi LED: Filtrenin tikanikliginin gideriimesi veya temizlenmesi gerekiyor.
Cervena LED: Filtr je tfeba uvolnit nebo vycistit

Cervena LED di6da: Filter je potrebné uvolhit alebo vycistit

1 LED 12000 IR Mpa% 18 Mnab w2 :imTr

g D00 s Slaws¥1 D51 51 30l CBaiS cun ¢ yaa

Piros LED: A sz(ir6t ki kell tisztitani vagy meg kell tisztitani.

Rdeca LED: Filter je treba odmasiti ali ocistiti

Sarkana gaismas diode: Filtrs ir jaatbrivo vai jatira

Raudonas Sviesos diodas: filtrg reikia atkimsti arba idvalyti

Crvena LED lampica: Filter treba od€epiti ili ocistiti

101886 :
Filtre cartouche pour poussiére

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -23-
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Tension et fréquence assignée : 3agaHHOe HanpsixkeHne 1 yacToTa:
Nominal frequency and power: Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Spannung und Frequenz: Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Tension y frecuencia fijada: Stanovené napatie a frekvencia: N
Tensione e frequenza assegnata: 2PN TM NNN. T
'\ Tensao e frequéncia fixa: Sppoepd! 8030dls syl ®
ﬁ Aangewezen spanning en frequentie: Névleges feszilltség és frekvencia: t
OVOMAGOTIKI} TAOT KOl GUXVOTHTO: Napetost in doloCena frekvenca: g
Napiecie i czestotliwos¢ przydzielona: KOHCYMMPaHO HanpeskeHWe 1 YecToTa : &
Jannite ja maaréatty taajuus: Maéaratud pinge ja sagedus
Angiven spanning och frekvens: Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Anfort speending og frekvens: Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru: Napon i nazivna frekvencija:
Puissance assignée : 3aaaHHas MOLHOCTb!
Nominal power: Tahsis edilen glc:
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Stanoveny prikon:
Potencia fijada: Predpisany vykon:
Potenza assegnata: AXpn ma
_ Poténcia assinada: Sgesmpd! 5,03)) s
||E||- Onbelast toerental: Névleges teljesitmény S
=" | OvopaoTIK 1oXUG: Dolocena jakost: =
Predko$¢ na biegu jatowym: KOHCyMMpaHa MOLLHOCT:
Teho: Maératud voimsus.
Angiven effekt: Nustatyta galia
Anfort styrke: Noteikta jauda
Putere de lucru: Nazivna snaga:
— Terarameter ;
Dlamet.re tuyau : diametru furtun :
Tube diameter : WaMeTp TpydhI
Schlauchdurchmesser Boru capt |
Diametro tubo : primér trubky : £
Diametro tubo : priemer hadice : £
Didmetro do tubo : MY 0P g
Diameter van de buis : JTORI[INN Q
AlBpeTPO CWANVK a cs6 dtmérje :
Srednica przewodu : premer cevi :
Putken halkaisija : Jlnamersp Ha TpBOATA :
Rordiameter : Promjer cijevi:
Capacité cuve - bcho]d.crkapacilucl :
Tank capacity: capacitate cuva:
Volumen der Wanne : oFmen Gaka .
Capacidad deposito : Kap ka'p asmfs' )
Capacita vasca : Kapacita nddoby : =
Capacidade da tina : obsah nédrZe : =
Capaciteit van de kuip : ;mmD mrn
. i olgdlsg o
XWPNTIKOTNTH SEEXPEVN .
. P a kdd kapacitdsa :
Pojemnosc zbiornika : . )
Séilion vetavyys : kapaciteta kadi :
. 8 Kanauurer na kopnyea :
CIStemkapaCltet : Spremnik kapaciteta:
g
Q) X
N &
Plus d'info sur fartools.com -25-

101235-Manual-A.indd 25

17/03/2026 10:32



Lire les instructions avant usage :

Read the instructions before use :

Vor Einsatz des Gerats Anweisung lesen :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell'uso :

Ler as instrucdes antes da utilizacao :

BHUMaTENbHO NPOYUTANTE CAeAYIOLLME UHCTPYKLNN |
Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :

Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Pred pouzitim si precitajte pokyny :

2 n ot

plopesldl Jog elaedg ad! 1530

AvaKuKAWOIO, UTIOKEITaN O€ EMAEKTIKT Slahoyn
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu
Kierratettavien pakkausten kohteena kierrétys
Atervinningsbara forpackningar omfattas atervinning
PeLyik1paLLy ce onakoBKy NOANEXAT Ha peLyKa1paHe
Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug

Mg oish slef ot Ul Jlp 1 Usaggy epoap Jp 18 o,
Ujrahasznosithatd csomagolés al Ujrahasznositas

Reciklirati predmet recikliranje

Pakendite suhtes ringlussevotu

Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizejai parstradei

Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo

Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivnom sortiranju

@ Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznélat elott olvassuk el az utasitast : | X
MoBAoTe TIg 05nyieg PV amo TN Xpron: Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila :
Zapoznaé SiQZ instrukcja przed uzyciem . MpoueTeTe ykasaHuaTa 3a ynotpeba :
Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa : Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
Las anvisningarna fore anvandning : Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija
lges instruktionerne far brug izlastt instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
Inainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile : Procitati upute prije uporabe:
Conformité européenne : COOTBETCTBUE EBPONENCKNM CTaHAapTaM:
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitat : Evropské shoda :
cumple con las directivas CE : Eur6pska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : D 21 RNDIPNY NIRNN
Conforme as normas CE : Seensld elbuelnd) Golke
C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : Evropska ustreznost : x
Eupwmaikn Suppop@won: Eurdpai megfelel6ség :
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE : CHOTBETCTBUE C EBPONENCKUTE HOPMM
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu normele europene: Europska sukladnost
Poids : Bec:
Weight : Agirlik
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :
o Peso : Spwn
@ Peso : oosd! 1>
Gewicht : Suly : I,
B&pog : Teza : -
Masa : Terno :
Paino : Raskus
Vikt Svoris
Veegt : Svars
Greutate : Tezina:
Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare
Recyclable, subject to recycling MOBTOPHO yNakoBKa MOANEXNT BTOPHYHOI NepepaboTke
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling Geri donistim Geri dontistiriilebilir ambalaj konusu
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci
Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio Recyklovatelné podliehajtice recyklaciu
H j Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem Resirkulerbar, med forbehold om selektiv sortering
Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling >
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Porter des lunettes de sécurité : HaaeHbTe 3almnTHBIE OUKM
Wear protective eyewear : Guvenlik gozllikleri takin :
Schutzbrille tragen : PouZivejte bezpecnostni bryle :
Llevar puestas gafas protectoras : Noste ochranné okuliare :
Portare de gli occhiali di sicurezza : Bruk vernebriller:
Utilizar 6culos de seguranca : Bs13s bl Jag
Draag een veiligheidsbril : Viseljen védészemiiveget : <
DOPATE TTPOSTATEYTIKA TYAAIA: Nositi zas¢itna ocala :
Zakfadac okulary ochronne : [la ce M3non3BaT 3aLUTHU 04mnAa :
Kéayta suojalaseja : Kandke kaitseprille
Anvand skyddsglasogon : NeSioti apsauginius akinius
Der skal benyttes sikkerhedsbriller : Valkat aizsargbrilles
Purtati ochelari de protectie : Nositi zaStitne naocale:
Porter un masque anti-poussiére : HaaeHbTe pecnvpatop :
Wear a dust mask : Toza karsi maske takin :
Staubschutzmaske tragen : Pouzivejte masku proti prachu :
Llevar puesta una careta de proteccion contra el polvo :  Noste ochrannti masku proti prachu :
Indossare una mascherina anti-polvere : Bruk en stevmaske:
Utilizar uma mascara anti-poeira : Dlopdd valosa ¢ 103 el
Draag een stofmasker : Viseljen porvédé maszkot x
QOPESTE MASKA TA TH SKONH: Nositi za$¢itno masko proti prahu:
Zaktada¢ maske przeciwpytowa [la ce n3nonsea salmTHa Macka :
Kayta polysuojust : Kandke tolmumaski.
Bar mask mot damm : Déveti respiratoriy
Der skal benyttes beskyttelsesmaske mod stov: Valkat aizsarg masku pret putekliem
Purtati masca anti-praf : Nositi masku za zaStitu od praSine:
Porter une protection auditive : Ha/leHbTe Cpe/CTBa 3BYKOBOM 3aLMUTbI
Wear hearing protective equipment: isitsel koruma aleti takin:
Gehdrschutz tragen: Pouzivejte ochranu sluchu:
Llevar puesta una proteccion auditiva: Noste ochranné slichadla:
Portare una protezione uditiva: Bruk herselsvern:
Utilizar uma proteccéo auditiva: reroad! LA 8ist el
@ Draag gehoorbeschermers: Viseljen flilvédét <
DOPATE TTPOSTASIA AKOHS: Nositi zasito uses:
Zaktadac stuchawki ochronne [la ce M3Mon13Ba CNYXOBM 3aLMTHY CPeACTBa:
Kayta kuulosuojaimia: Kandke korvakaitset
Bér horselskydd: NeSioti apsauga nuo triukSmo
Der skal benyttes hereveern: Valkat dzirdes aizsarglidzekli
Purtati casti de protectie auz: Nositi Stitnike protiv buke:
Porter des gants : HapeHbTe nepyatki
Use rubber gloves : Eldiven takin :
Scchutzhandschuhe tragen : Noste rukavice :
Llevar guantes de proteccion : Noste rukavice :
Indossare i guanti di protezione : Bruk hansker:
Utilizar luvas de proteccdo : Ll e
@ Draag veiligheidshandschoenen : Viseljen keszty( t x
QOPQNTAS FTANTIA: Nositi rokavice:
Uzywac rekawic ochronnych : a ce N3MNon3BaT NPeANasHN PbKasuLy :
Kayta suojakasineita : Kandke kindaid
Anvand skyddshandskar : Muveti pirstines
Der skal benyttes handsker : Valkat cimdus
Purtati manusi : Nositi zastitne rukavice:
Plus d'info sur fartools.com -27-
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YTOKEITAL OE AVAKUKAWON
Nie wyrzucac

Ala heita pois luontoon
Batteriet far inte kastas
Bortkast det ikke

Nu le auncati

Danger : OnacHo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro : Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : Fare:
Perigo : B
A Gevaar : Veszély : <
KINAYNOS: Nevarnost:
Niebezpieczhestwo : OnacHoCT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara : Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opasnost:
Soumis a recyclage MNopnexuT nepepaboTke
Subjected to recycling Atmayiniz
Sujeto a reciclaje Nevyhazuijte je do bezného odpadu
Sottoposti a riciclaggio Neodhadzovat
Sujeitos a reciclagem Gjenvinningspliktig
E N&o deite no lixo Balasdl s 1ads gy 1S
Niet wegwerpen ne mecite1 <
—

Ne odvrzite ga/jih vstran
Taaskasutusse kuuluv
Arge visake seda minema
Nemétykite

Nemest

Podvrgnuto recikliranju

Recyclage des déchets : ) ) ) ) i o
Les outils, accessoires et leur emballa§ s doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux directives
Européenne 2012/19/UE et 2006/66/CE, les composants d'un produit doivent étre sépares, collectés, recyclés ou
eliminés en conformité avec les réglementations environnementales en vigueur. Les appareils, batteries, piles, huiles,
emballages devront étre déposes dans les systemes d'élimination des déchets spéciaux tels que déchetteries. Rensei-
gnezd—yoHstaupres de votre commune pour connaitre I'organisme le plus proche a méme de retraiter ou de collecter
Cces déchets.

IP X4 =
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG
DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI

OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL/RING

DRIvsh symmorwvshzsymmerwvshz

| e soussigné,
Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
O abaixo assinado,
Undertecknad,
Jonynoanncannart
Undertegnede
Subsemnatul,

a9, meeno;winmcaammmﬂ,
. Imzalayan,
Nize podepsany,
Toliau pasirasgs

Déclare par la présente que,
Verklaart hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daB,

Declara pela presente que,
FOrklarar harmed at
3asBsiBa C HaCTOSALLIOTO
erkleerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,
HACTOALLM NOATBERXAAD, 4TO
Mevcut belgeyle beyan ediliyor ki,
imto prohlasuije, ze,

Pareiskia, kad,

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Christophe HUREL

FAR GROUP EUROPE
192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
VYHLASENIE ZHODY

Jexknapaums CooTBeTCTBIA
SAMSVARSERKLZRING

Uygunluk beyani

8 Golballo casacd!

PROHLASENI SHODY

EGYEZOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Jeknapauus 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOpMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

DEKLARACUA

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACLA

KINNITUS

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

El suscrito,

Il sottoscritto,

The undersigned,
Ninej podpisany
Allekirjoittanut,

0 KaTWO! uTIoyEYpPappEVOG,
NizSie podpisany
qngertegpede,

sl e iy

Afull?_otf\,J .
Podpisani,
Apaksa {)arakstules
allakirjutanu
Dolje potpisani,

Declara por la presente, que,
Dichiare che,

Declares that, = .
OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne
IImoitetaan taten efta,
Dhlgnei me thn Paroysa
tymto vyhlasuje, ze

o3 e Il covms,
kije]senztem, "ﬁ“ogcy a feszulek Izjavlja da,
Pareiskia, kad,

Ar 50 apliecina, ka,

Kinnitab, et

Izjavijuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Aspirateur a décolmatage / Decluttering vacuum cleaner / Decluttering Staubsauger / Aspiradora desordenada /
Aspirapolvere di decluttering / Aspirador decluttering / Ophelderende stofzuiger / H\ekTpikn okoUTIOr amONOMaVaNG | Odkurzacz do odpryskania /

Decluttering pdlyn imuri / Decluttering vysavac / Ipaxocmykauka c gepaynur / Declurende stovsuger / Aspirator de decluttering | 3axa

1eHUe nvLaecoca /

Decluttering elektrikli siipiirge | Decltajici vysava¢ | Decluttering vysdva¢ / NTAN PN INW / LbiyS &is | Decluttering porszivé | Decluttering sesalnik /

7

Vaakum

imeja | Pr

). dulkiy siurblys | Vaakum tolmuimeja | Usisni usisav

FARTOOLS / 101235 / NETUP-40M/ 507-PT

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,

Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
E conforme alle direttive CEE,

Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,
Overensstammer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,

C'b(_)TBeTCTBa noTroBapsa eBpOHeMCKMTe HOpMK
Eri overef} [
Este conform si satisface normele
MNOIHOCTLHO COOTBETCTBYET W YA0BNETBOPAET
TpebosaHviam ctaHgapTos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,

odpovida normam ES.

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

nsstemmelse med o oveCrEoIder EU standarderne

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttaa EU-vaatimukset,

SUPHOPWYWVETAL KOl IKAVOTIOLET TIG 08Nyieg kat Ta mpdTuTial CE,

eda normam ES.

zodpov!
Samsvarer med og tilfredsstiller CE-direk’%iver og standarder,

Sosasld sl 8 seta assle o sodis 5 Solbis Slepdl i
¢ ﬁtlﬁ,aA.CfEe DAEY O

kielegi szabvanyokel6irasait.

Je v skladu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.

Atbilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,

2006/42/EU 2014/30/EU 2011/65/EU 2015/863/EU

EN IEC 55014-1:2021
ENIEC61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
ENIEC55014-2:2021
EN60335-2-69:2012

EN60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019+A15:2021

+A16:2023
EN62233:2008

101235-Manual-A.indd 31
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Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

Christophe HUREL,
Président Directeur Général

10/02/2026
Fait a St. Pierre-des-Corps

ot
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NETUP-40M

O & ©
A = I

230V~50Hz 1600W 20 Kpa

101235
©

T A

q:

NETTOYAGE DU FILTRE PAR

DECOLMATAGE AUTOMATIQUE

ANING THE FILTER BY

AUTOMATIC UNCLOGGING

NETUP-40M

101235

TN —

Wax: 2000W

®

Q

NETUP-40M

TOOLS

101235

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Avenue Yves Farge - 37700 St. PIERRE-des-CORPS - FRANCE
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GARANTIE - WARRANTY
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